
  
        

2013/ESM/890      ESMA63- 53-5170 

 

 

Annual list of 2020 contractors 

Contracts awarded by the European Securities and Markets Authority in 2020 with a value greater than €15,000 for which no contract award notice 

has been published in reference with Annex I Point 3.3 of the Financial Regulation (EU, Euratom) 2018/1046 of the European Parliament and of the 

Council. 

Contracts below the thresholds laid down in Article 175(1) of the Financial Regulation 

Name of the contractor Subject Contract number 
Contact value 
in € 

Page in Extremis SPRL Corporate identity and branding services 120404 79,500 

FACEO FM Ile de France Maintenance multi-technique et travaux ESMA-2020-07 49,860 

CREDIT AGRICOLE Bank account   116373 0 

Contracts awarded in accordance with points (h) and (j) to (m) of the second subparagraph of point 11.1 of Annex I of the Financial 
Regulation 

Not applicable 

Modifications of contracts as set out in point (c) of the first subparagraph of Article 172(3) of the Financial Regulation; and 
modifications of contracts as set out in points (a) and (b) of the first subparagraph of Article 172(3) where the value of the modification 

is below the thresholds referred to in Article 175(1) of the Financial Regulation 

Not applicable 

Specific contracts and order forms under a framework contract 



  
        

2013/ESM/890      ESMA63- 53-5170 

 

 

Name of the contractor Subject FWC number 
Aggregate 

amount in € 

ABILWAYS SA Organisational development and collaborative working services HR-R1-PO-2019-034 22,702.50 

AIRBUS-CASSIDIAN 
CONSORTIUM 

Cybersecurity UCA-16-047 166,950.54 

ARHS Developments SA ICT Consultancy ESMA-2018-02-3 304,956.77 

BAKER TILLY Audits and Control Services BUDG-19-PO-01 32,430.00 

BAXTER STOREY Catering services for meetings and events ESMA-2019-10 160,000.00 

BECHTLE 
Other than complex hardware and provision of extended guarantee 
and documentation 

DI-07630 311,660.30 

BECHTLE 
Other than complex hardware and provision of extended guarantee 
and documentation 

DI-07650 44,028.80 

BECHTLE Software licenses Informatics Services and Maintenance DI-07720 404,871.94 

BEDDELEEM Fourniture de mobiliers pour espaces de convivialité et de restauration 
OIB.02-PO-2018-058-785-
C0-L0 

150,677.18 

BT GLOBAL SERVICES 
BELGIUM 

Informatics and/or Telecommunication services DI-07420 Lot1 140,000.00 

CANCOM IT Service Desk Services ESMA-2016-03 376,017.60 

CANCOM Cloud Services OC-EFSA-PTT-2015-01 19,800.00 

CITY ONE Consultancy services in the field of facility management ESMA-2019-04 211,485.84 



  
        

2013/ESM/890      ESMA63- 53-5170 

 

 

COMPAREX Acquisition of Microsoft software products and licenses through LSP DI-07470 20,295.00 

CORPORATE TRAVEL 
MANAGEMENT 

Travel Management Services 
EBA-2016-01-OPS-SER-
OP 

200,000.00 

DELOITTE Financial/accounting advice and assistance BUDG16-PO-01 - Lot1 244,847.61 

DIMENSION DATA Complex hardware and provision of maintenance and documentation DI-07501 39,007.81 

EBSCO 
Supply of subscriptions to periodicals, in all formats and to other 
electronic resources 

EAC-49-2017 23,182.51 

EUROPEAN DYNAMICS Application Development and Maintenance Services ESMA-2015-02 1,267,459.63 

EUROPEAN DYNAMICS ICT Consultancy ESMA-2018-02-2 110,310.00 

GARTNER BELGIUM 
Advice, Benchmarking and Consulting services in information and 
communication technology 

DI-07623 Lot 2 298,740.30 

Greenhouse Consortium Management Training and Coaching 
EPSO/EUSA/PO/2018/02
8 

36,330.00 

INSIGHT TECHNOLOGY 
SOLUTIONS BELGIUM 

Software licenses Informatics Services and Maintenance DI-07722 1,254,068.91 

IPC Etoile Medical services ESMA-2017-03-1 45,000.00 

Language Services Direct 
Ltd 

Language training and testing 
EBA/2019/27/HRU/SER/O
P 

15,120.00 

MICROSOFT NV High-Level Services DI-07660 484,311.82 

NETTEC Fourniture de services et produits de nettoyage ESMA-2016-04 220,556.37 



  
        

2013/ESM/890      ESMA63- 53-5170 

 

 

OTE - SWORD Managed Network Services ESMA-2019-08 408,709.67 

PWC EU Services EESV Benchmarked staff engagement surveys CON-17-ETF-0001 19,500.00 

PWC EU Services EESV Provision of assistance with staff selection services 
OC/EFSA/HUCAP/2019/0
2-1 

67,664.00 

REFINITIV Economic and financial databases 112391 27,500.00 

SERCO Consultancy services in the field of facility management ESMA-2019-07 79,135.00 

SWIFT SCRL Provision of Professional Services related to ISO 20022 ESMA-2019-01 19,500.00 

TELEVIC CONFERENCE Maintenance, operational services and rental of AV&C equipment 
SCIC-2016-S5-3471731-
Lot 3 

351,316.05 

UNISYSTEMS Informatic services DI-07502 463,104.52 

UNISYSTEMS IT Business Support Services ESMA-2015-01 472,820.00 

UNISYSTEMS ICT Consultancy ESMA-2018-02-1 2,039,474.84 

VONQ B.V. Broker services for advertising related to recruitment EIOPA-OP-042-2018 42,668.00 

 


